

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 900 of 2025**

Shankar Yadav @ Shankar Prasad Yadav ..... Appellant

**Versus**

1. State of Jharkhand

2. Sahdeo Yadav ..... Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Appellant : Mr. Arwind Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Spl.PP

For the Informant : None

-----

**03/Dated:09<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**

It appears that unserved notice has not been received till date.

2. Put up this case after four weeks, awaiting appearance of the Informant.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**