

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 900 of 2025

Shankar Yadav @ Shankar Prasad Yadav Appellant

Versus

1. State of Jharkhand

2. Sahdeo Yadav Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Arwind Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Spl.PP

For the Informant : None

04/Dated:12th February, 2026

Learned APP prays for three weeks' time to file objection to the I.A. No.1857 of 2026.

2. Put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.02.2026
Saket/-